

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 920 of 2025

=====

SUNITA ISHWARBHAI SOMAI & ANR.

Versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KUSHAL P CHANDIRAMANI(11810) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR MJ MEHTA(5797) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR NANDISH H SHAH(11330) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR SAURABH J MEHTA(2170) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

GUPTA LAW ASSOCIATES(9818) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

PARITOSH R GUPTA(7583) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 21/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of the leave note of learned advocate for the petitioners, stand over to 05.05.2025.

MAYA

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)