

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 920 of 2025

=====

SUNITA ISHWARBHAI SOMAI & ANR.
Versus
STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KUSHAL P CHANDIRAMANI(11810) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
MR MJ MEHTA(5797) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
MR NANDISH H SHAH(11330) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
MR SAURABH J MEHTA(2170) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
GUPTA LAW ASSOCIATES(9818) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
PARITOSH R GUPTA(7583) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 11/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Nandish Shah appearing on behalf of the petitioners, under instruction, does not press this petition and seeks permission to withdraw the same.

Permission is granted. The present petition stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

Bhoomi